

Town Planning Team 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, 1 Eversholt Street London NW1 2DN Tel +44 020 7904 7419 Fax +44 020 7557 9084

Antonia Powell
Conservation Officer
Planning Services
London Borough of Camden
5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Town Hall
Argyle Street
London
WC1H 8EQ

PIECEIVED
21 NOV 2012
21 NOV 2012
ULTURE & ENVIRONMENT

20th November 2012

Dear Antonia,

King's Cross Station Enhancement: Application no. 2006/3394/L Application for approval of details reserved by condition.

Application site: King's Cross Station, Euston Road, London, N1 9AP.

Original Application Number(s): 2006/3394/L

**Application Ref:** 

Network Rail reference: Demolition Method Statement and Contract

Summary

Listed Building Consent (2006/3394/L):

Condition 6 - Demolition Method Statement

Listed Building Consent Condition 6 - Demolition Method Statement

List of submission documents:

 King's Cross Project 11 Demolition Work Approval Doc Ref: ENG-REP-SPR-NRB-SWNS-MC2939-B

The above document details the proposed minimal demolition works to the interior of the Northern Building in order to facilitate various specific operational and retail storage requirements within the ground, first and second floor areas of the Northern Building.

If you require any further information or have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me on 020 7904 7419.

Yours sincerely

Steve Taylor

Senior Town Planner

Steven.Taylor@networkrail.co.uk

CC. Simon Hickman. English Heritage 1 Waterhouse Square, 138 - 142 Holborn, London, EC1N 2ST